Temporary/hourly appointments will not be used by the University 

to circumvent appropriate hiring procedures. 

b. Individual(s) working in temporary/hourly position(s) as defined in 

Article 7.2.A in classification(s) covered by this Agreement who 

exceed one thousand fifty (1050) hours in any twelve (12) 

consecutive month period from the original date of hire will become 

permanent. When a temporary employee becomes permanent as a 

result of working more than one thousand fifty (1050) hours, the 

FTE percentage of the permanent position will be based on the 

average hours worked, exclusive of overtime, over the duration of 

the Temporary/Hourly Bargaining Unit position’s current twelve 

(12) consecutive month period. 

c. Exceptions to the foregoing item may be implemented upon mutual

[...]

Appendix D - Bargaining Units (Unit definitions) 

Any MOU’s attached to this Agreement that identify changes to temporary/hourly 

provisions. 

B. Individual(s) working in temporary/hourly position(s) as defined in Article 7.2.A 

in classification(s) covered by this Agreement who exceed one thousand fifty 

(1050) hours in any twelve (12) consecutive month period from the original date of 

hire will become permanent. 

C. If a temporary hourly employee is placed in a permanent position as a result of 

Section 7.2.B above, the incumbent employee will serve a probationary period.